Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Fu-Chleh Hsu (11/17/1994) and Wingyu Leung (11/21/1994)	Name: Monolithic System Technology, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address: 2670 Seeley Road
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	
x Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: San Jose
Government Interest Assignment	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 95134
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	this document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,829,026
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Daryl K. Neff LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.; TIPI 3.0-759 CON Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	
City: Westfield State: NJ Zip: 07090	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: 908-654-5000	
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address: ataylor@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Daryl K. Neff
9. Signature:	October 25, 2012
Daryl K. Neff - 38,253 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

PATENT REEL: 029235 FRAME: 0503

08/343306

Atty. Docket No. M-3025 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Fu-Chieh Hsu of 21775 Congress Hall Lane, Saratoga, CA 95070
Wingyu Leung of 10450 Orange Avenue, Cupertine, CA 95014

hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Monolithic System Technology, Inc.</u>

a <u>California</u> corporation, having a place of business at <u>2670 Seeley Road.</u>

San Jose. California 95134, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

"METHOD AND STRUCTURE FOR IMPLEMENTING INTEGRATED DRAM ARRAY AS SECOND LEVEL CACRE MEMORY*

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignes to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 17 day of November, 1994.

Country of A. T. Country

personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(ars) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(tee), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Martha E. Trujillo Comm. #989117

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

L:\DMS\5805\M-8025\0110749.WP

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 029235 FRAME: 0504 Executed this 2/5 day of

1924

Hingyu Laung

State of Polifman

County of Sail Mana

personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



OFFICIAL NOTARY 6EAL BLEANOR GLEERT NEWY PUBE — CARLYTIN BANTA CLARA COUNTY BY COMM. Expire. 441, 39, 1901

STOURTOKE OF MOTARY

RECORDED
PATENT & TPAREMARK OFFICE

NOV 22 94

- 2 -

1:\MH5\5805\H-3025\G110745_NP

PATENT REEL: 029235 FRAME: 0505

11236 WPI	Attorney Docket No. M. 3025 US
	RM COVER SHIEFT43306 PROFIT OF COLUMNIC
To the Honoradia Carte May of Povents and Trademerks. Pipes	se record the extrached original documents or copy thereof.
1) Name of conveying partyless):	Name and address of receiving party(lea):
(e) Fu-Chieh Hsu	Name: Monolithio System Tachnology, Inc.
(b) Wingyu Leung	
(c)	Internal Address
Additional nametal of conveying partylinal attached?	
□ Yes 19 No	<u> </u>
	Street Address: 2670 Scoley Roll #
3.) Nature of Conveyence: 19	된 글 드
Assignment D Merger	
D Security Agreement D Change of Name	City San Jose State CA ZIP 55134
Ordinar	Additional (samele) & eddress(se) atteched? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Execution Date: [a] 11/17/84 (b) 11/21/84	
4.) Application rumberis) or patent numberist: If this document in being filed together with a new application, th	o execution date of the application is: 11/17/94 & 11/21/94
A. Parant Application No.(2): not yet ensigned	Patent No.(a):
"Method and Structure for implementing integrated DRAM Array as Second Level Cache Memory"	N/A N/A
Additional members are	iched? 🗆 Yes 🗟 No
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.) Total number of applications and parants involved: one of
Name: Nombro R. Klivens	
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORFILL, MacPHERSON.	7) 7001 fee (37 CFR 3.41):
FRANKLIN & FRIE	D Enclosed
Street Address: 28 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Oty <u>SAN JOSE</u> State <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>98110</u>	6) Deposit account number: 19-2386 (Artisch duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
, DO NOT US	ЕТНІБ БРАСЕ
(9) Statement and algoritms.	
To the best of my knownedge and balled, the foregoing information of the original occurrent.	musion is true and correct and any attenhed copy is a true copy
Normen R. Klivens Aso. No. 32,003 Comm. Name of Person Signing States	wife Clurcy not 22, 1994
	(10) Yousi number of payer comprising cover sheet: Three
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/34)	
	no this portion
Mail depulments to be recorded with required cover sheet info Commissioner of Pa	menon to: stants sud Tradomerks
Box As	Digraments b, D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this empls corver thest is estimated to errorage described and gathering the data consider, and described and probeting the	about 30 minutes per decisioned to be recorded, including that the revisating the sumple cover river. Send oromismu regarding this harden ephasis to its U.S. antisques, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Builger, Paperwick
heraby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the Uniter in 48 anvelope addressed to: Correspondence of Pateon and Tendeparts, Milesconics 22, 122-5; thorses Well Receipt No. 12 250 000 757 NM.	d Status Postal disrylas os express melly 3 7 2 9 2 1 0
Only of Elgramore MAI 0012 12/09/94 08343306 19-2284	A Ata yau
There's and a series of the se	910 581 49.00су

PATENT REEL: 029235 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 10/25/2012